TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM334031

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Wastebuilt Environmental Solutions, LLC | | 02/27/2015 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Enhanced Small Business Investment Company, LP | | |
|-------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 601 Lexington Ave | | |
| Internal Address: | 55th Floor | | |
| City: | New York | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | | |
| Postal Code: | 10022 | | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 4483738 | WASTEBUILT |
| Registration Number: | 4483727 | WASTEBUILT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172369907

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-635-8900

Email: ptodocket@bgdlegal.com Douglas G. Gallagher **Correspondent Name:**

Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 2700 Market Tower. 10 West Market Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas G. Gallagher **SIGNATURE:** /Douglas G. Gallagher/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/04/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wastebuilt Enhanced#page1.tif source=Wastebuilt Enhanced#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0116

900317591

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Wastebuilt Environmental Solutions, LLC (the "Pledgor") is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto, (all such trademarks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks") and is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (all such patents, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has entered into a Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of $\frac{\lambda}{\lambda} \frac{\lambda}{\lambda} \frac{\partial}{\partial} \frac{\partial}{\partial}$

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Pledgor does hereby grant to the Lender a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Patents, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks. This Grant has been given in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Lender under the Security Agreement, and the provisions of this Grant are without prejudice to and in addition to the provisions of the Security Agreement, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

WASTEBUILT ENVIRONMENTAL

SOLUTIONS, LLC

Name: Alan Rivera Title: Manager

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

| Owner | Mark | Registration | Serial Number |
|----------------|-----------------------|--------------|---------------|
| | | Number | |
| Wastebuilt | WASTEBUILT | 4483738 | 85835093 |
| Environmental | (Stylized) and Design | | |
| Solutions, LLC | | | |
| Wastebuilt | WASTEBUILT | 4483727 | 85832375 |
| Environmental | | | |
| Solutions, LLC | | | |

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

| Owner | Title | Patent No. | Country | Registration Date |
|----------------|---------------|--------------|---------|-------------------|
| Wastebuilt | LIFT UNIT FOR | US Pat. App. | US | N/A |
| Environmental | HOIST | Pub No. | | |
| Solutions, LLC | | 2014/0341686 | | |

- 2 -

LEGAL125155882.1

RECORDED: 03/04/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0118